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ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
NATIONAL WAKF DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
Vinay Kumar Alias Vinnu Shri

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up National Wakf Development Agency in the country; and

(b) if so, the time by which a final decision is expected to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS(SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) and (b): The Government has approved, in principle, restructuring of National Minorities Development and Finance Corporation(NMDFC). Setting up of a National Wakf Development Agency will be a part of this restructuring. The details of the proposal are to be finalized.
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